Bansal, Wlo. Sliri Anil Bansal, both residents of 251, Harnarn Das Road, Civil Lines, Meerut, Uttar 
Pradesli (collectively the "Owners") for recording the understanding of developing a Middle Income 
Group (MIG) Housing project on land ad measuring 44,006 Sq. Yards (Forty Four Thousand and Six 
Square Yards) of land comprised in I<hasra Nos. 419, 420, 421, 422, 423, 424, 4251<, 426 & 42611 
situated in  Village Abdullapur, Pargana and Tehsil, District Meerut (the "Project Land") under the 
name and style of 'New Saket' (l~ereinafter referred to as the 'Project').

[...]

or any supple~nentl amendment thereof determining the lnutual rights, duties and obligations 
of the Partners in relation to each other and in relation to the LLP; 

"Business" means the business of development ofa Middle Income Group (MIG) I-Iousing 
project on land ad measuring 44,006 Sq. Yards (Forty Four Thousand and Six Square Yards) 
of land comprised in Khasra Nos. 419, 420, 421, 422, 423, 424, 425K, 426 & 42611 situated 
in Village Abdullapur, Pargana and 'Tehsil, District Meerut; 

"Designated Partner" lneans any Partner appointed or deemed as such under the Act with

[...]

Agreement and without obtaining the prior written consent of the Designated Partners. 

5.4 None of the Partners shall be entitled to part with the LLP, unless mutually agreed upon in 
writing. 

6. LLP's CAPITAL AND PARTNERS' CONTRIBUTION 

6.1 The capital of the LLP is Rs. 2,60,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores and Sixty Lakhs Only), 
which is being contl-ibuted by the Partners as under: - 

S. No. 

above, by the Partners shall carry an interest at the rate of 
ient profits, the partners will have a right to reducelwaive 

product lines, etc., in such manner as may ~nutually be agreed among Partners.